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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (RI96Q 6@6% I_D Copy
MY 2GS 6LIR2IMI?)

331 responses

@ 385t0 100%
@® 700 84%
@ 55 to 69%
@ 30to 54%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (JQa¢6% |1 ([ I_D Copy
6969 UM LIFERQ JFL 62INYem?)

335 responses

@ Thoroughly (J9U)

@ Satisfactorily (26SI1990R)
@ Poorly (8119)

@ Indifferently (QQIN1Q)

@ Won't teach at all (2691 SI
6269 GI8)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (S99¢16Q I_D Copy
6QI9I6KIS RRRNER 6966 AV 6RIN26M?)

335 responses

@ Always effective (29Q!
deIQslm)

@ Sometimes effective (88
RISEIRT)
/ © Just satisfactorily (6997
4
4681V eR)

@ Generally ineffective (ARIASS
AN

@ Very poor communication (9% /
SIQUD 64IoI6LIS!) N
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (89IQI& ID Copy
IR e 2lRgHg A651RAE QIN6R ¢A! FAULIRAER )

335 responses
@ Excellent (QQ9%)
@ Very good (846 M)
@ Good (9)
@ Fair (Q212))
L @ Poor (8i519)

62.4%

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (999918 I8 copy
FIQl ARSI RIS DT DSl |)

334 responses

@ Always fair (9561 QUIAYD)
@ Usually fair (QRIQEIS QUIAYS)

@ Sometimes unfair (696ME6S6R
AR

@ Usually unfair (QRIQES 2RYIg)
@ Unfair (2212

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy
(G?Iﬁ%l@ﬁ?sa 2198e FIFISIC! AN DEG 2AIERSE! RAUAIRYMI &?)

335 responses

@ Everytime (9% 29)

@ Usually (ARIQES)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
(696mE6Mm)

A @ Rarely ([59)

@ Never (6969 96%)
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student ID Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (2l2¢a@ Glﬁ)‘f@@@‘@ﬂ\,

2Ig 80019, 688 AR 9641919 6ILC 2RI AQN A5 2L

696N |)

334 responses

@ Regularly(G206 @16Q)
@ Often(9I9G)

@ Sometimes(696R696%R |)
@ Rarely(25%)

@ Never(6969 §62)

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |_|:| Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (2198 AQYFERQ VLR I_°
aus1s ggel 2IEg RIFFL, LTS 99° QYRS ARQTEAQ AR 2% |)

332 responses

@ Significantly(QERSIFIA)
@ Very well(@€6 9R)

@ Moderately(¢1&I¢1)

@ Marginally(QI€laY)

@ Not at all (2641 Q)

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_|:| Copy
(AQYR FgQl 9Q° @F G]IE)T\‘]G?IQQ 4649l dRIe @69 |)

334 responses

@ Strongly agree (9% QISERQ
a2916)

@ Agree (dL91G)

@ Neutral (F2699)

@ Disagree(d2610 962)

@ Strongly disagree (46! Q96Q
AL Q6%)
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ID Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes. (SI99¢16% L 2ldll @AULIQ
QYG!, AOUFAR PRICPR 99° QIFUFT PRICPH STAER e G2 |)

334 responses

@ Everytime (4G 29)
@ Usually (GRISES)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
(696MmE6Mm)
) ® Rarcly (55)

@ Never (6969 §6%)

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you. (§919 QLIRS 98 K1Y 98¢ QIR AFIHRIS! 9% AR AQARE
RE)

334 responses

@ Everytime (46 29)
@ Usually (SRI9ES)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
(626m6E6Mm)

@ Rarely ([59)

@ | don't have a mentor (6€1Q
@64 ARSI QILIR)

12. The teacher illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications. (9% QRILAE 9Q° 6T FIRIFAERQ JUASNYL] dal /98 )

334 responses

@ Everytime (46 29)
@ Usually (ARIQES)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
(6Q6MEEM)

@ Rarely (859)
@ Never (6969 96%)
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with ID Copy
providing right level of challenges. (SQ¢16% YRR 6@ TEF A IQ°
2IF8lg 90K 922 2IFQ IR 9% QAEE 2T |)

332 responses

@ Fully (914 @I96Q)

@ Reasonably (243 Q1969)
© Partially (2I°8% QUFER)

@ Slightly (QI€NIKY)

@ Unable to (2A9512))

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them. (JAREN6S VLT QIRGIG 5EF169 AV AFES 98°
6271QG 9 ARRI6R AIRIAY K9G |)

332 responses

@ Everytime (46 29)
@ Usually (ARIIQES)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
(626m6E6Mm)

@ Rarely ([59)
@ Never (6969 96%)

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. (SQIQI7 Y8 AR AFFA°, AN IQ° FASR FEIFR QAL

ReArGg F6ARE AR R AQYE A K2 |)

333 responses

@ Strongly agree (9% QIFER
A9019)

@ Agree (dL91G)
©® Neutral (59698
A @ Disagree (4296 {iG‘i\‘y)
@ Strongly disagree (46| Q96Q
AL g6%)
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as ID Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (AR199Ia / SYa0I6Q

2IE 695R J8G QUETIR 9T, 699G ALRG! SR, 2°FgLERR1 S 9e°

J96 ARSI 9F AR AFQY AARIS AT |)

333 responses

@ To a great extent (9
AALNS6Q)

@ Moderate (£1118)

@ Somewhat (@& AACNSER)
@ Very little (929 @¢))

@ Not at all (21641 §<)

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy
(ARR616% 2IVdg AGAB FITIFRIVER A°GPLd KRRIG ALIEE K93 |)

333 responses

@ Strongly agree (Y@%] QU6
A901Q)

@ Agree (42919)

© Neutral (FR699)

@ Disagree (92619 §62)

@ Strongly disagree (96| Q96Q
L g6%)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@I98g 1Y 39S AR 99S FAG! IR A IR, F19T 6ER 99° FID

QRGI Q8 ([ AQYR / SRR FIU dAD FQULI)

332 responses

@ To a great extent (9
ARSILER)

@ Moderate (£11g)

©® Somewhat (8 9861669
@ Very little (99 @91)

@ Not at all (21641 Q)
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, ID Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching? (S91QIe LALER 6066 IGHIC 3K ICT

—_——

QAR QULIR QG 6T LCD 6gI601{Q, ORAE @eUIe?)

333 responses
@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50-69%
16.8% @ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

28.8%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good. (2I98& QY6 JAQUR-GNE dFARQ ANTR Fél €6 e |)

333 responses

@ Strongly agree (996! QU6
A901Q)

@ Agree (42919)
© Neutral (FR699)
/ @ Disagree (2215 g6<)

@ Strongly disagree (Y651 QSR
a26Ie §6%)
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21. Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching in your
institution.

338 responses

Yes
Good
Good
Satisfied
Nothing

Very good

All are good

No suggestion

Best

Ok

Regular class maintained by teachers
Good teaching

So good

Well

Q

Excellent ¢, outstanding * , unbelievable

| am impressed by our lovable teachers.

1.if the recording of lectures were available in college site or in college WhatsApp group it
would be a great help to student.

2.if the class notes are upload in college site.

3.apart from studying we also want to take part in sports and study tours, i just completed
Tyear in this college but not experienced such activities.

Kindly appoint more number of teachers, improve laboratory quality and improve quality /
ofclass room
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Properly take the practical classes and join more teacher staff
All good

Following points should be taken
1.Implement Technology Integration
2. Encourage students to attend all class

All offical works are doing good

| am satisfied &

lam satisfied with this process @ .

Smart library,

I'm satisfied....o &

| request that to improve some minor mistakes like water problem.

Maheswar sethy

If the classes start from 10am to 11am then more students will attend the class .

If math honours core classes start from 10 am to 11 am ,then more students will attend the
classes.

Try to reach every student.
Find their weekness.

Good class room, use projector

Improve the number of teachers. Smart class should be renovated.

The overall quality of teaching, learning process in our institute is very good
If class starts early then students can attend regularly.

Thank you mam

IMPROVE OF WASHROOM FOR BOYS,
WATERPURIFIER , CLEAN OF INSTITUTE

Do the work

1 .my college is best my college teachers study very well /
2.my teacher is polite my teacher is honest, he is very good, he teaches in a good way, if there
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is any doubt, he understands, as many times as you do not understand, he is always ready to
understand.
3.they help with everything No matter what the problem comes, they always help.

My college Science Autonomous college is best and my all teachers are very good

No suggestions

Everything is good in our institution &

Satisfied

Listen to teacher

In my opinion a few teachers are doing work fantastic and | am unable to express my gratitude
for them. There is no quality of education and general electives (GE) class are not held
regularly. The students are going to exam with self preparation.

There is no complaints box in the college campus. You people are doing exam very strictly but
not your quality of teaching methods. When a student enter to the exam hall with line on
his/her hand one of the teacher of philosophy saying that erase the line with rude behaviour.
Actually the philosophy teacher do not know how a science students brain is, the line is quick
response code(QR) and student eye is a scanner, through it all the answers will display on
answer papers. How substandard this philosophy teacher was | still remembering.

Observation:Teacher's friendly behaviour in students,use very good teaching skills to teach
students, teacher use projector while teaching to students

1.All teacher should take time to teach thoroughly
2. Exam should holding in good interval of time

1. Feedback is a justification about their grade or marks they received.
2. Give a hint to a student where he/she need improvement.
3. Motivate them to focus on assignment and Also increase positiveness.

| am blessed and lucky person of getting such a very talented and cooperative teachers in this
institution 4.

Agree

Need to smart education
Need more opportunities
Education with extra curricular activities

yes

I'm satisfied

Bikash Kumar pradhan
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The three suggestions | would like to give would be

1. Students are often discouraged with the size and complexity of the syllabus. Teaching using
informative videos and models will make learning fun and might take off some burden.

2. Teaching practical life skills like martial arts and compulsory physical education will enable
students to see the value in keeping the body healthy and in good shape.

3. Seeing the social trends these days, it might be very helpful if we are taught basic finance
management and investing in crypto currency or stock market investing. It really helps to have
multiple sources of income.

Another such skill is coding skills, basic coding skills like python and Java can boost the
performance and the probability of finding good jobs.

Tviclg

Uses of Computer while teaching.
Improve visualising method.

Cover our syllabus quickly

The teachers make the learning process more enjoyable, engaging and fosters a supportive
and inclusive learning environment

Firstly students regularly come to the Institute,
students respect all the teachers and understand them what things they taught to us.
Strong understanding of a students weakness in their study by the teachers.

Regular class
To increase the class facilities

Give to our department some more lecture due to lack of teachers in our department political
science

It is overally good

Give some good books to students
Well defined teaching style
Some support to the students

Am department political science
Please try to best teaching mathod

The teacher illustrate concept through experiment and application /
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Everything is quite impressive
Please clean the all class room & repair the old building.
Awesome

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts,make teaching a two way interaction and
give always knowledge.

The best institute | ever learn
Our teachers teaching process is very good
The overall quality of teaching process in our institution is excellent.

1. Providing information about future examinations after +3 like IIT JAM, CUET etc after joining
1st year.
2.To giving problems and homework after every class.

Our teachers teaching process is very good

1.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts ,2 make a teaching a way of interaction 3
use better graphics and visual media to engage students well .

Teaching is good in our institution

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.They have to focus on students weaknesses. As a mentor they've to
rectify our each and every mistakes.

Time management, career regarding and socialism

Thre should be Sufficient books in library

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts,give always knowledge,make teaching a
two way interaction.

| don't know

Smart class

Still our college and aur teacher's is excellent.. %% | am so happy because my BA complete to
this college .. & Thank you so much our idol our teachers.. Thankyou mam and sir.. )\, @

| observed that in future some classes will improved but now a days it will satisfactory.. /
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Increase the no. Of teachers

Provide at least 4 teacher for our political department

Need more time of occurrence of semesters

Institution should finish all courses before the Examination.

Still our college and our teachers excellent.. %% | am so happy because my BA complete to this
college.. ®% Thank you so much for your blessing mam and sir.. %

Make teaching a two way interaction.
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Technical definition- Discuss the formal, bigger picture details.

The institute have to take active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. They have to focus not only on students strength but also on their
weaknesses.

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Make teaching a two way interaction.

Technical discuss the formal, bigger-picture
details.

Ye

197 more responses are hidden
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